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COMMONWEALTH OF PENN!SYLVANIA ADMIN HE ARINGS OFFICE

IN RE: | :  VIOLATIONS:

CLAIMSTAR, INC. . 63 Purdon’s Statutes, Sections

1 Belmont Ave., Suite 703 : 1606(a);(2), (5), (12) and (a)(13)
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 : :

and

MARSHALL PERLMAN d/b/a

CLAIMSTAR, INC.

1 Belmont Ave., Suite 703 : :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 : o

Respondents. :  Docket No. CO13-04-002

" CONSENT ORDER :

4l y
AND NOW, this X[ % day of (7//’1(84/  E2/3 this Order is hereby
issued by the Insurance Department of the Commonweéalth of Pennsylvania pursuant
to the statutes cited above and in dispesition of the matt:er captioned above.

1. Respondents hereby admit and acknowledge ﬂ'iat they have received proper
notice of their rights to a formal administrative hearing piprsuant to the Administrative
Agency Law, 2 Pa.C.S.A. §101, et seq,, or other applicab;le law.

2. Respondents hereby waive all rights to a forma;l administrative hearing in
this matter, and agree that this Consent Order, and the Fi1i'1dings of Fact and

l

Conclusions of Law contained herein, shall have the full f;forcc and effect of an Order

1




duly entered in accordance with the adjudicatory proced;hres set forth in the
Administrative Agency Law, supra, or other applicable EIlavs.r.
|

FINDINGS OF FACT

3. The Insurance Department finds true and correct éeach of the following

Findings of Fact:

(a) Respondent is Claimstar, Inc. and maintains its aéildress at 1 Belmont Ave.,
Suite 703, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004.

(b) Atall relevant times herein, Respondent has held a Resident Public Adjuster
Agency license. i
(¢) Co-Respondent is Marshall Perlman d/b/a Claimétar, Inc. and maintains his

address at 1 Belmont Ave., Suite 703, Bala Cynwyd, PAi 16004.

!
b

(d) Atall relevant times herein, Co-Respondent has{held a Public Adjuster

license. i

(e}  On several occasions, Co-Respondent, Respondé:nt or its designee failed to
a

remit full and complete settlement funds to the insured m] a fair and timely manner.
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# On two (2) occasions, Co-Respondent, Res;:uond:ent or its designee endorsed a
claim settlement check without the knowledge, consent, jor authorization of the

;
insured. ' i

i

:

b

]

{g)  All insureds outlined in (e} and (f) above have légeen made whole.
- j
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

4. Tnaccord with the above Findings of Fact and ap‘[plicable provisions of law,

the Insurance Department concludes and finds the follovs:fing Conclusions of Law:

i
H
i

(a) Respondents are subject to the jurisdiction of th"e Pennsylvania Insurance
Department.
(b) 63 P.S. § 1606(a)(2) states that a public adjuster lor public adjuster solicitor
who engages in, or attempts to engage in, any fraundulent transaction with
respect to a claim or loss that licensee is adjusting, may be fined or face

suspension or revocation of their public adjusterilicense.

L

(¢) Respondents’ activities in paragraphs 3(e) and 3:(f) violate

63 P.S. § 1606(2)(2). |




(b)y 63 P.S. § 1606(a)(5) states that a public adjusta:r or public adjuster solicitor
i
who misappropriates or convert to their own use or improperly withholds
| .

: i
moneys held on behalf of another paity to the contract, may be fined or face
i
suspension or revocation of their public adjustéir license.
i

(c) Resmndents’ activities in paragraphs 3(e) and ;B(f) violate

63 P.S. § 1606(a)(5).

(b) 63 P.S. § 1606(a)(12) states that public adjuste;rs or public adjuster solicitors

who demonstrate the commission of fraudulem} practices, shall be grounds
|
for fine, suspension or revocation of their public adjuster Hcense.

(¢) Respondents’ activities in paragraphs 3(e) and ;%(f) violate

63 P.S. § 1606(2)(13).

(d) 63 P.S. § 1606(a)(13) states that public adjuste%s or public adjuster solicitors

who demonstrate incompetency or untrustwortjﬁness to transact the business
i

of a public adjuster shall be grounds for fine, s1ilspensi0n or revocation of

their public adjuster license.

i
t

(e) Respondents’ activities in paragraphs 3(e) and Ei(f) violate 63 P.S.

§ 1606(a)(13). ;




(f) Respondents’ violations of Sections 1606(a)(12)

i
i

i
|

‘and (a)(13) are punishable by

a fine, suspension and revocation of licenses under Section 1606(a) and the

following, under 63 P.S. § 1606(b): The Insm'an]fce Commissioner may
i

impose a penalty of not more than $1,000 for eve%ry violation of this Act under

63 P.S. § 1606(b).

ORDER

5. Inaccord with the above Findings of Fact and Coinclusions of Law, the

Insurance Department orders and Respondents consent té the following:

@)

(b)

Respondents shall cease and desist from engagiipg in the activities described

herein in the Findings of Fact and Conclusions %)f Law.

Respondents shall pay a civil penalty of Three é,fhousand Dollars
($3,'000.000) to the Commonwealth of Pennsylitfania. Payment of this
penalty shall be made by certified check or moniey order, pay_able to the PA
Insurance Department, Commonwealth of Penni'rsylvania. Payment shouid be
directed to April Phelps, Bureau of Licensing axi;d Enforcement, 1227
Strawberry Squarg:, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1'3[120. Payment may be

enclosed with the Consent Order, but must be p:aid in any event no later than

thirty (30) days after the date of the Consent Oréler.




(c)

(d)

(e)

i
i
i
i
i
i
i

Respondents’ licenses may be immediately suqu%nded by the Depariment
following its investigation and determination thaii; (i) any terms of this Order
have not been complied with, or (i1) any complaiint against Respondent is
accurate and a statute or regulation has been viol%gted. The Department’s right

to act under this section is limited to a period of ﬁve (5) years from the date of

this Order.

Respondents specifically watves their right to priéor notice of said suspension,
but will be entitled to a hearing upon written reql]ilest received by the
Department no later than thirty (30) days after th%a date the Department mailed
to Respondents by certified mail, return receipt r%:quested, notification of said
suspension, which hearing shall be scheduled foré a date within sixty (60) days

of the Department’s receipt of Respondents’ writiten request.

At the hearing referred to in paragraph 5(d) of th;is Order, Respondents shall

i
have the burden of demonstrating that they are worthy of a license.

(f) Inthe event Respondents’ licenses are suspendedipursuant to paragraph 5(c)

above, and Respondents either fails to request a }ﬁearing within thirty (30) days
or at the hearing fails to demonstrate that they are: worthy of a license,

Respondents’ suspended licenses shall be 1'evoketi.1.
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6. In the event the Insurance Department finds that jthere has been a breach of any
of the provisions of this Order, based upon the Fiéndings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law contained herein, it may, in Jf,ts discretion, pursue any and
all legal remedies available, including but not lin;ﬁted to the following: The
Insurance Department may enforce the provisionis of this Order in the
Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania or in any ipthcr court of law or eqﬁity
having jurisdiction; or the Department may enforice the provisions of this Order

in an administrative action pursuant to the Admiri}istrative Agency Law, supra,

or other relevant provision of law.

7. Alternatively, in the event the Insurance Departmeint finds that there has been a
breach of any of the provisions of this Order, the Departr;nent may declare this Order
to be null and void and, thereupon, reopen the entire mat%er for appropriate action
pursuant to the Administrative Agency Law, supra, or otﬁ;ler relevant provision of law.

8. In any such enforcement proceeding, Respondents %may contest whether a breach
of the provisions of this Order has occurred but may not (:“,ontest the Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law contained herein. .

9. Respondents hereby expressly waives any relevanti statute of limitations and
|

. i .
application of the doctrine of laches for purposes of any enforcement of this Order.
i
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10. This Order constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the
matters referred to herein, and it may not be amended or% modified except by an

amended order signed by all the partiés hereto.

11. This Order shall be final upon execution by the I;nsurance Department,. -Only
the Insurance Commissioner or the duly authorized deleéee is authorized to bind the
Insurance Department with respect to the settlement of t};e alleged violation of law
contained herein, and this Consent Order is not éffective%until executed by the

Insurance Department or a duly authorized delegee.

BY: /7 Mwéf/ﬁw

Marshall Periman, individually and on
behalf of Claiq'lstar, Inc., Respondents
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By: RONALD'A. GALLAGIIER, JR.
Deputy Insurange Commissioner /
Cormnonwealﬂ‘ﬂ’ of Pennsylvania




BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

INRE: The Act of April 9, 1929, P.L. 177, No. 175, known as The
Administrative Code of 1929 ’

ANDNOW, this < | day'of _ghOn ) ,2011, Ronald A.
Gallagher, Deputy Insurance Commissioner, is hereby designated as the Commissioner’s
duly authorized representative for purposes of entering in and executing Consent Orders.

This delegation of authority shall continue in effect until otherwise terminated by a later

Order of the Insurance Commissioner.




